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0.3" 2.1· 

I FLOOR 
-50%0F 

MOS 
-TOTAL -
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212.354.5656 
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www.pbwi.com 

Structural Engineer 
Anna.sl<lsEngineeringAssociates 
240 Wost 35th Shel 
NewYork,NY10001 
212.714.0993 
212.714.0!!97fax 

MEP Engineer 

"' 330 West 42nd S1ree~ 14th Floor 

_C_AP_A_c-,rv-o-,-EX-,T-S_T_Al_R_S ______ ----j ~7:~'t~ 10036 

-"""""~""-"':!!:e!!~~--~"°a'.'~°'~'C:'~ 2123545668fa:< 

EGRESS REO-D 
SPACE NO. OF WIDTH PER EGRESS 

,_S_~~VED PEOPLE OCCUPANT WIDTH 
50%0F a.J' 2.7' SOOS 
50%0F 
SOOS 

,,. ,r 

-TOTAL ·-; --

" O.J" 5.4" Jl_S:OUIRrn ' __ 

TOTAL as· 
PROVIDED , 

CAPACITY OF EXIT DOORS 
- ---~------

EGRESS REO'O 
SPACE NO.OF WIDTH PER EGRESS 
SERV~_Q PEOPLE OCCUPANT WIDTll 

STAIR I o,· 1.a· 

STAIR2 0.2· i.s· 

fotAL 
=~,---=-~-

J',.EQW_lflE '" 0.2· a.c 

TOTAL ,r 
PROVIDED 

PROVIDED 
WIDTH 

STAIR 1 
@44"WIDE 

STAIR 2 
@44"WIDE 

BC1005.! 

ooos 
NUMBERS 

DOOR 751 
P.A33.5"CL 
D00R752 

_):YP.A_3is· CL 

J6"D00R 

=" 
36"DOOR 
TYPE A 

SEE SCHEDULE EiELoW FOR DOOR TYPE i.1Es"CRIPi-'10N 
·oooRS IN SERIES 

EX_I_T ~R~Y~~_E>!_~TA~_~E _ :g :~}}~ 
MAXIMUM ' 

TOTAL 'PERMITTED COMMON 
~~-- DIST. ' DISTANCE PATH NOTES 

EAH o·o· '"" o· o· COMPLIES 

EA1·2 

DOOR TYPE SCHEDULE 

BlR.ESS FIRE 
\\IIDTH RATING 

0 YO"X5'8" 33.5" 901.'lN HOlLOWMETALFPSC 

® : o0"X5'8" 61" 90"'-!N fiel.LDWMETALFP.S.C 

@ ! 6'o•xg4• --~~~R--"~ --E-;;;;-sc __ _ 

Geotechnical Engineer 
RA Consulting LiC 
47WilkensUive 
Dumont NJ 0762a 
212.3741794 
2123741795fax 

Lighting Design 

"'" 115Frfll,Awnua,5thFlaor 
NowYorl<,NY10003 
2123534600 
212.353.4666 fax 

Acoustics 

L<ms111an Lindsey 
410 Broadway, &i;te50B 
NewYorl<,NY1001B 
2123156400 

Elevator Consultant 

lros Elevator Design Services 
8B4Patlerwn Avenue, 
EastRutheilord, NJ 12553 
sn.m.4404 

® : S'O"Xg4' ii" lOMN VESTl8UI.ES.C 

·=.-c - FOR REFERENCE ONLY ® : 3'0"X5'8" 3J.5' ' 901,,iN l'll_\l\~~~E\.-

0: so·xo·a· ss- · gaMfN I HOUOWMETALF.P.S.C -------,---

-(5)-----. 5~ir7io•-o• 64" 45MJN ~g -----------~-----_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_---
® 3\rX~s· J:!,5'" '4SMIN HOU.OWMETA.LF.P.S.C. 

0 l'Z"X6'6" l55" 4SMJN: HOU.OWMETA.LF.P.SC 02.04.16 lssuo~forBSArov1S1on• 

@ ~o·x7'D" 11· 4SMJN, STE~~: ~~~~-;: ·-c-"->~o;:;';a"~c;,0'";:;;:,ir!",~-,~,-.",,cs,",~---
(D 3'G"X7'o• ,-~- -'-·-~~~~~~~S.C ~;;·13 'No· ~ss~;t~~~~&Egreos 

. ® i wx~s- or 4\MJN r!OU.OWMETA.LF.PSC Proiect" 
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=-----=--=---= U~TEO ENCLOSURE 
EXISTING 1HR ENClOSURE 

EXISTING I HR ENCLOSLIRE 
EXISTING 8-ICLO.SIJRE 

AAEAOFNDWORK 

MEANS OF EGRESS 

- • - ·--,. TRAVELOISTAA:E 
0 REMOTE LOCATION 

~-ROCMNLM8ER 
\01 , SF -AAEA 

~-- NO OFPERSONS 
-~-----occuPAA:YGROUP 

• ll.LLIMINATEO EXITSIGN 

8 West 70th 
8 West 70th St, 
New York, NY 10023 

Sheet Title: 
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Project Number: 

12639 

Dta1111By: 
Author 

Chocked By: 
Che~ker 

Scale: 
As indicated 

Smlel Number: 

Sigm1ture & Seal 

ILLl.l,IINATEO EXITSIGN\\IITH 
DIRECTION,\LARROW 

l 

A.107.001 
_ .J> :--- PARlTilONTYPE 
1AJ-\_-· 
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NYC DOB Number: 
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Platt Byard Dovell White 

CAPACITY OF EXIT STAIRS BG1M5.1 

EGRESS REQ'D 
SPACE NO OF WIDTH PER EGRESS PROVIDED 

Architects, LLP 

20 West 22nd Street 
New York, NY 10010 
212-6912440 
212-633.0144fW< 
www.pbdw.com 

Structural Engineer 

Annast... Engineering Asseeiates 
240 West 35U, Shel 
NewYork,NY10001 
212.7140993 
212.714.0997!"" 

MEP Engineer 

'" 330 West 421,d S1reel 141h fleer 
NewYork,NY10036 
212.354 5656 
21235456i>ll!a,; 

SERVED PEOPLE OCCUPANT WIDi:t! -W!D,:H Geotechnical Engineer 

Wt_~fi 9 o.s· 2.7" RACcnsulfia
9

u_c 

50'!'.0F 9 o.a· 2 ,- 47Wilkens0ive 
=Fl,QOR _ ____ ~-~ ·___ OIJmonl NJ0762a 

~~6~~8FD 18 O.a· 5.4" ~~~;i:-~:fax 
TOTAL aa· STAlR 1 
PROVIDED @44" WIDE 

sTAlR 2 Lighting Design 
@ 44" WIDE HLW 

CAPACITY OF EXIT DOORS 

EGRESS 
SPACE NO.OF WIDTH PER 

, SERVED PEOPLE OCCUF'_A_NT. 

STAIR 1 • 0.2' 
----
STAIR2 • ,, . 
TOTAL 
RFQUIRED '" 0.2" 

TOTAL 
PROVIDED 

BC 1005.1 

RECYD 
EGRESS ' DOOR 
WID_Tf::l 

1
_!::J_~~~~ 

1.B" , DOOR 851 
-'PA33.5"' 

I 00DRS52 I 
1.a· ~P.A33~ 

3.6" .,. 

SEE SCHEDULE BELOW FDR DOOR TYPE DESCRIPTION 
• DOORS IN SERIES 

-~~T AC~~~-TRAVEL DISTANCE ~gi~_:_i.~ 
MAXIMUM I 

TOTAL PERMITIED COMMON 
ROUTE DIST. DISTANCE 
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' EAe-2 68"0" 200' 

DOOR TYPE SCHEDULE ·~ m 

PAT1:I_ 

o·o· 

o·o· 

' 
NOTES 

COMPLIES 

COMPLIES 

90MIN KOU.OWMETALF.P.$.C 

90MIN fOLLOWMETAL F.P SC. 

LEGEND 
WALL CONSTRUCTION 

.....,---_ - """' 21-fl.RATEOrn:::LOSURE 
1Hll AATED rn:::LOSURE 
lJNRATal EJ,j.'.;LOSU'\E 
EXISTING 2/fl ENCill'IURE 

115Frflh Av,muo, 5th Floor 
New Yeti(, NY 10003 
212.353 4600 
212.353.4666fox 

Acoustics 

Longm.., Lmdsay 
410 Broadway, Suite 508 
New York, NY 10018 
2123156400 

Elevator Consultant 

Ires Elevator Design &>Moos 
8B4Potterson Avenue, 
EaslRutlle!lord, NJ 12553 
973.773.4404 

Code Consultant 
De~IJl 1237 
52 Diamond S~eet 
Bmol<lyn, NY 11222 
71B.3S3.9340 
718383B510fa>. 

8 West 70th St, 
New York, NY 10023 

Sheet Title: 
EXlSTING 1 HR rn:::LOSURE 
EXJSTINGENCL!l.5LJRE 

-----
AA.EA Of 00 WORK 

EIGHTH FLOOR ZONING & 
EGRESS PLAN 
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- -- · "'"7 TRAVELOISTANl'.;f 

0 REMOTE LOCATION 

~ 
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-
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~ - ~URLVRATIIG 

Projecl Numbe",,· -

12639 

Drawn BY: 
Author 
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Checker 

Scafe: 
As indica1ed 

Sheet Number: 

Signature & Seal: 
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NYC DOB Number: 
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SPACE NO.OF 
SERVED PE_~LE 

~-

FLODR 
5D"1.0F 
FLOOR 
TOTAL ,s _REQl!.!8.EO_ 

TOTAL 
PROVIDED 

EGRESS , REQ'D 
WIDTH PER EGRESS PRDVIOED 
OCCUPANT WIDTH WIDTH ----

D3" 2.4" 

D.3" 2.4' 

0.3" ... ... STAIR 1 
@44'WIDE 

STAIR2 
@44"WIDE 

CAPACITY OF EXIT DOORS ec mas, 

EGRESS REQ'D 
SPACE NO. OF WIDTH PER EGRESS DOOR 
SERVED PEOPLE OCCUPANT WIDTM NUMBERS 

STAIR 1 

STAIR2 

TOTAL 

0.2' 

o,· 

.B.le9\!l~EP·_' __ ,s ___ o_,. 
TOTAL 
PROVIDED 

1.6" DOOR951 
TYP .A 33.5" C~ 

DOOR952 
TYP A 33.5" CL ,,. 

-----~ 

SEE SCHEDULE BELOW FOR DOOR TYPE DESCRIPTION 
• DOORS IN SERIES 

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE ~g ~~:~:~ 

MAXIMUM 
TOTAL PERMITTED COMMON 

Platt Byard Dovell White 
Architects, LLP 

20 West 22nd s~ ... t 
NewY!:fk,NY10010 
212.691.2440 
212.63.3.0144/a,: 
www.pbdw.com 

Structural Engineer 
Annaslos Ellginoering Asso01a!os 
240 West 35th Slreel 
New York, NY 10001 
212.7140993 
212.7140997fax 

MEP Engineer 

A<F 
330 W•sl42nd Stree~ 14th Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
212.354.5656 
212.354.5668 fax 

Geotechnical Engineer 
RA Cansutting LLC 
47 Wilke11s l)we 
Dumont NJ 07628 
212.374.1794 
212374.1795/a:< 

Lighting Design 

ecw 
115FLf111Awnuo,51hFlcor 
N.w Yori<, NY 10003 
212353 4600 
2123534666/ax 

Acoustics 
Lon~anLindsey 
410 Brnadway, su,te 5aa 
NewYO!k,NY10018 
2123156400 

Elevator Consultant 
lros Eleva!a Design Services 
B84Patrerson Avenue, 
East RLlillorfor<i NJ 12553 
973.IT34404 

EAt-1 5T O" COMPLIES 

Code Consultant 

Design 1237 
----i 52 Diamond Street 

Brook,pl,NY11222 
~---------------c1 71S.3B39340 

ROU!t DIST. _ DISTANCE-· PATH__ .!:J.2I.~-
,aa· s· ,oo 
124'0" 20D' 75' (I" OOMPLIES 

DOOR TYPE SCHEDULE 
EGRES.S FlRE 
~DTI-l AATING 

0, J'D"XS8" 33,5" 9(1!,'JN HOLLOWMETALF.PS.C 

® 6'0"XS8" 67"" 901,'JN HOLLOWMETALF.PSC 

© 611'Xff4" ~-~~S'.'._ _ 

® 6'11'Xff4" 67"" lDMiN VESllBULESC 

© 311"XffS" 3:!5" QOUN !lf~';~:;Ji~ 
0 Slr"XG'S- 56" iDMIII ltOU.OWMETALFP.6.C 

® 5'&"X!0'--6"~ 64" - ;MIN-- ··mi 
® 311'" X 6"6" . 33 S' . 45 MIN HO~OW METAL F P S.C 

0 J"/."Xff8" . 35.," 45MIN HOLLOWMET/IJ.F.PSC 

® , 611"XTO" 67"" 45MIN STE~=~sc 

(D--;;.XTO" or 45MIN STE:~-~. 

® G"O"X6'8" 67"" 45MIN HOLLOWMET/IJ.fP,SC 

lli5!!Q 
WALL CONSTRUCTION 

2HR RATED ENCLOSURE 
1HR AA TED ructOSURE 
UmATED EOCLOSURE 
EXISTING 2HR ENCLOSURE 

EXISTING 1 ell WCLOSURE 
EXISTING ENCLOSLJR£ 

!IREAOFNOll'ORK 

MEANS OF EGRESS 

------3:, "IAAVELOISTANCE 
0 REMOTE LOCATION 

~ 
111:l·O---

llllMNIITEO E)(fTSIGNl\lTH 
DIRECTIONAi.ARROW 

PARTITION TYPE 

718.3B3B510fax 

FOR REFERENCE ONLY 

02.04.16 Issued for BSA rev1><0ao 
10.15.15 E<!eriorPac~ • 
03.03.14 DOB New Building P•rrnil Sel 
05. to 13 DOB Zoning & Egress __ _ 

~-iNo: DescripUon: 

Pmiect 

8 West 70th 
8 West 70th St, 
New York, NY 10023 

Sheet Tille 

NINTH FLOOR ZONING & 
EGRESS PLAN 

Project Number: 

12639 

Drar.m By: 
Author 

Chec/rndBy: 

Checker 

Sra> 
As indicated 

$heel Number: 

Signature & Seal: 

A.109.00 
Sheet 

-"- HOURLYRATING L_-------------~--------------------------------------------------~ 
NYC DOB Number: 

121328919 23 of 5 

Opp. Ex. 1014  Page  9 of 11 Submitted in February 2016



~ JO irl 

:/'*''IS
0 

6(682£(21 

:J.JqWnN fJOa 'J)..N 

:J1fJUM!?lQ 

6~9~[ 
·1aqwnN 1:mfrud 

Nltld SS31:!D3 
ONlt DNINOZ 131131 ~001:! 

------... :a11u1aa1.1s 

£~00 > AN 'ljJOA MaN 
'lS 4lOL JSaM 8 

LJIOL \S8M 8 

~ll'1ljAl\ll\OH --=--=-~ 
3d!J.NOlilllN'd __ 1$. 

MO~l/\1 "MlOl!:J~IO 
HIJMIF.IIS.l!X3 03J.;,NW1l11 

N~S1JX3 03.1"1-IIVl1TII 

• dflO~OA:JNVdn~:,o-="-­
SNoS1£d,o"(lN-# 3Sn 

--~s-·~ 
~3!ll"fll-H'K>O~ 3W~N ~OOlcl 

NOllll:lOl3.lOl'ffil Q 
3JIN1Sl013h\flclJ. ,E-·-·-

SS3t:l~3 :10 SNV3W 

~nS01:JN300L1SIX3 
:ll:lnSOl:JN3 ~H l ONL1SIX3 
3l!llS01:lN3lilt!X-IIJ.SIX3 

:ll:lnso1:JN303l'fi!Nn 
3l!/lSOl:)N3CJ3.1'1ljl/Hf 
3lll1S01:JN3CJ3.l\fll~f!Z 

NOll:Jnt:l.lSNO:J ll'v'M 
ON3El31 

.. aJ63so~:::::--c:,--:-~s;:s;;s-o__ ~~S~d;;;: ::: , :: :::: ' ~ JOSl!Lilloo fiUIPl!"S MON SQQ ti to"E:0 1-c-~c;ca,c,cM=~--
• _ _ifiiii:i•d~ --;1·;1·01 ~SdflW.1WE3!S Nll'liv .19 .nn.D.9 G) 

=------_-_:_'"_''_"_'_"'_"'_'_"_"_' ~----_'_''_"_'"_ 0
_,s_,_,_w_n_,_•_oTI_rn __ '_"_'_ .;-;: .e.n.i:i: 0) 

~~~-~~~~~~~~~~ 

A lNO 38N3cl3.::13cl cl0.::1 

xe1mSllT!lt'Sfl 
Ol'£6"88t91l 

UUfAN"~'l()OJ!l 
\aa~s puoua,!(] Z> 

11:z1W1sao 

)tmll!ISUO:J apO:J 

j,(tlrj, UJ. £16 
£.Sll N-1 'JI.IIJJOljlnl:/]9'3 

""""''o'"""-'"ll"d\'89 
soowas uBtsil(J Jo1oaa13 SOJI 

jlffi)lnSUO:J JO)"l!/1813 

(XJ"9"Sl£Ul 
srnmAN"~JoAMaN 

BOS"l!"S ''-"M?•"-'13 011' 
~aspuri L111wlluo1 

s:l!)snoov 

"'!9991>£9C:Zll 
009l'~ZIZ 

£0001 AN '~Jo,\ MaN 
.lOOl~'!l>'anU"'Vljljl..:l!,H 

Mae 
u61saa 6u11~6!1 

""JS6ff1'l£Z(Z 
!'6ff\>l£.:(l 

9Z9lOrN]uowna 
""l-O"""'ll!MJ.I> 

:JTl 6u~1n•LK>:J \ll:l 

Jaau16u3 reo1u1.pa1oaE) 

<eJ899S"\'Sc'lll 
gsg,;·i,s1:zrz 

9£00IAN"'l"'AMaN 
JOO[;/ '!In 'l""'IS PUZ:1' lS•M 0££ 

"' 1aau16u3 d3V'i 

xeJt66Q\'U'Ul 
£660·trarz 

IOOOIAN')ll,O,\MON 
1'*"1$ I/ls£ !S•M Ol'l 

•ai•.~=v Buuaaulllu3 SOJ"'""V 
Jaeu16u3 rem1~n,1s 

woo~d-MIM\ 
"'lttW!:f:9-llZ 

Ol'1'n69UZ 
OWOIAN''i"'A""'N 
wa~s puiz \saM oz 

d11 'S1091!40J'tf 

81!l!M 11a11oa pJeAa ne1d 

Jlld"J~l3i"jMQllOf! Nll'lil' .HI: .8U.a.; • ® 
~~----·· Nli'lil' -I'S .9-,0IX.e.s @ 

-:is·dJ~l3i'jMOllOH Nil"j06 .!lS .esx.n; G) 
l3NVdNOISIII/M Nli'I06 .rn: .esx.w: 0 ·~·s·d_:_Jc=~~~----~--~*-, 

J"Blrl8ll.S3/\ ' Nli'IOl .l9 .UX.IIS ® 
~-SAWN3 ~N .IJI .,n.os ® 

Nli'jQ6 ./9 .g,g;.~-0 
Nmoo .;u: .e.n.~i: 0 

3ln03H:JS 3dAJ. ijQQO 

S.LN3V>l3tllntl3lo 300:J 

_, __ ----

:J---~ ----;-· 

8 

~ ,·v---'c------__ , -~-~ 

,v 

V -'s---

I 
i 
I 
i 

-------r 

____ , 
L 

-,"---------------

r--

'' 

l 
--~ 

oo, 

~-, 

,~ I 

,, 
\_• 

---;'-----,'--------­
.1-.6 

I 

' '' 

--'--

----,---

-------------+----/---
.\-.t 

.<;·,001 

' ' 

' '' 

____J 

-------/· --~~---
.o·m .6·,<; 

' 

J:·.tl 

' 

-----+-­.<;-.L 

' 

-. 

--=]-'0 

------:J 

8 

--------c;v 

,v 

V 

--. 

---,' 

------,' 

Opp. Ex. 1014  Page  10 of 11 Submitted in February 2016



LEVEL 11 - BULKHEAD 

-.l"-iro7 671 2iir - B"ROOF -

-.l" .L_Qll(ER LEVEkl 
17700') 77"·0" 

11 2 2.1 3 
A.310 

19'-0" 9·.1· 26"-10" 4'-1" 15"-0" 
----/ ---------------,"-----+--------····-- ~~---

-----·--~~~~~t ~ PRIVATE 
·-., r- DUPLEX,' TERRACE PRIVATE 

TERRACE --..-

____ ,_ 

APAAThlEITT 

'" 

BB 

CLASSROOM ,,. 

CLASSROOM 2 
,-211 · 

VESTIBULE 

~ 

ELECTRICAL 
SERVICES 

ca. 

1 

ACCESSORY 
CARETAKER 
DWELLING 

i ! 

APARTMENT· 95D 
UPPER LEVEL 

OFFlCE OFFlCE 
2m 218 

0 

;=solJTI-1 
CORRIDOR 

1 '2001 
! 

I 
I 

.I 
BEDROOM 

"' 

BEDROOM 
618 

BEDROOM 
'518 

MECHANICAL 

"" 

4 4.1 

14'-3" 
-+--~-

-- ---

PRIVATE 
TERRACE so 

5 

7'-5" BE 

I BE 
1 10-lF 
I -

I 
I BE 
18E ~------1 --- -

1-[jl~ 
I 

iB 
l~--

NI S - BUILDING SECTION 2 
11a·. 1'-o· 

A A.1 A.2 

__ , -

---
__ , _ -- -

wm 
-CORRIOOR-

·201. 

--, 

---'s -

--'s 

-~- --

[ 

B 

A.310 
19'-5' 

CORRIDOR D 614 

CORRIDOR 

-~1~--

-

os=< 
_JCOR;~D_OR 

, I smm; 
CORRIDOR 

Jas_ 

so= 
CORRIDOR 

= 

ACCESSORY 
MLJL Tl-PURPOSE 

SPACE 

001 

C 1C.1 

J'-0" IT-0211256" 
/ · / ---------- --------.rt:vEL 11 - BULKHEAD 

- -- - 207:S· {2:?~~--',, 

12·--0 119" 
-------~ 

m 

-, 

r--'~"'] BEE!:19()M ' '515'1 

-- -·-· -· 

D 

CODE REQUIREMENTS 

PROGRAM EVOLUTION 

L... 
----····--- -- '<._!! DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 

REVISIONS 

EI W - BUILDING SECTION 
1/8" .1·-0· 

Platt Byard Dovell White 
Architects, LLP 

20 West 22nd Street 
New York. NY 10010 
2126912440 
212.633.0144/ax 
wwwpbdwcorn 

Structural Engineer 

Annaslos Enginee<ing Associates 
240 West 35th Street 
NewYork.NY10001 
212714.0993 
212714.0997fax 

MEP Engineer 

"' 330Wosl 42ndStree( 14th Floor 
New Yori<, tN 10036 
212.354.5656 
212354566Sfax 

Geotechnical Engineer 

RA Cor,sumng LlC 
47Wilkens0ive 
Dumoll( NJ07628 
212.374 17!l4 
212.374.1795 fa, 

Lighting Design 

sew 
115 Frf!hAwnue, 5\h Floer 
NowYork.NY10003 
212353 4600 
212.353 4666 fa, 

Acoustics 

Longma11 llndsoy 
410 Broadway, S1Jjla508 
New York, NY 10018 
212.3156400 

Elevator Consultant 

lrosE!eva\orOesignServices 
Bll4PattersonAvenue, 
EostRLJthellctd, NJ 12553 
973 773.4404 

Code Consultant 
Do~gn 1237 
52 Diamond Street 
Brooklyn. NY 11222 
718.383 g340 
7183838510/a, 

FOR REFERENCE ONLY 

101s1s c Extenot~---·--·· 
~------OOB N•w Building Permit Set 

01.31.14 Guaranteed Ma< Pnce (BO% CD)" 
07.oi.13 l!Oll CD Pn<lng Set 
05.10.13 · 1 OOSZo~&~ss- . 

~~i/prion --- ---

Proiecl: 

8 West 70th 
B West 70th St, 
New York, NY 10023 

SheetTiNe 

BUILDING SECTIONS 

Project Number· 

12639 

Drawn By: 

Author 

Checked By: 

Checker 

Scale: 
11s··~ 1·-0·· 

Sheet Number: 

Signature & Seal: 

A.310.01 
NYC DOB Number: 

121328919 

Sheet 

41 of 5 

! 
! 
~ 

I 
' l 
l 
' ~ 
0 Opp. Ex. 1014  Page  11 of 11 Submitted in February 2016




